Red Oak Hawks

2023-2024 Boys Basketball Schedule

RED OA
Day Date Opponent Site Times Teams
Saturday Nov. 4 First Look SWAC TBA VAR
Tuesday Nov 7 Kimball Kimball 6:30 VAR
Saturday Nov. 11 Carter Carter 6:00 VAR
Monday Nov 13 OD Wyatt Red Oak 6:00 9th
Tuesday Nov. 14 RWG Red Oak 6:00, 7:30 PM JV/VAR
Thur-Sat Nov.16-18 Frisco Fall Classic Frisco TBD VAR
Tuesday Nov. 21 Chisholm Trail/Hillcrest Red Oak 6:00, 6:00, 7:30 PM 9/JV/VAR
Fri-Sat Nov 24-25 SOC 9* Grade Classic Jole TBA gth
Fri-Sat Nov. 24-25 Carter JV Tournament Carter TBA 1\
Fri-Sat Nov. 24-25 Thanksgiving Hoopfest Duncanville VAR
Tuesday Nov. 28 South Grand Prairie SGP 6:00, 6:00, 7:30 PM  9/IV/VAR
Friday Dec. 1 Hampton Prep Red Oak 6:00, 6:00, 7:30 PM  9/IV/VAR
Tuesday Dec. 5 Arlington Heights Red Oak 6:00, 6:00. 7:30 PM  9/IV/VAR
Thur- Sat Dec. 7-9 Cedar Hill Tournament Cedar Hill TBA VAR
Thur-Sat Dec. 7-9 Goree Johnson Classic Kimball TBA 9/IV
Tuesday Dec. 12 Arlington Sam Houston Red Oak 5:15, 6:30, 8:00 PM  9/JV/VAR
Saturday Dec. 16 Desoto Desoto 11, 12:30, 2:00 PM 9/IV/VAR
Tuesday *Dec 19 Forney Forney 5,6:30, 8:00 PM JV/VAR/9
Tue-Thur Dec 27-29 Dallas Invitational Dallas TBA VAR
Tue-Thur Dec. 27-29 Colleyville Tournament Colleyville Heritage TBA 9/IV
Tuesday *Jan. 2 Lancaster Red Oak 8:00 PM VAR
Wednesday *Jan. 3 Lancaster Red Oak 12:00, 2:00 9/IV
Friday *Jan. 5 Terrell Terrell 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Jan. 9 Crandall Red Oak 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Friday *Jan. 12 Bye
Tuesday *Jan. 16 Ennis Ennis 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Friday *Jan. 19 Corsicana Red Oak 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Jan. 23 Forney Red Oak 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Friday *Jan. 26 Lancaster Lancaster 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Jan. 30 Terrell Red Oak 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Friday *Feb. 2 Crandall Crandall 5,6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Feb. 6 BYE
Friday ***Feb. 9 Ennis Red Oak 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR
Tuesday *Feb.13 Corsicana Corsicana 5, 6:30, 8:00 PM JV/9/VAR

Head Coach: Chris Davis

Key: * 14-5A DISTRICT GAMES
Asst. Coaches: Shamir McDaniel, *** SENIOR NIGHT
Martez Wesley, Jaquan White

Superintendent: Brenda Sanford

Principal: Howard Gatewood

Athletic Director: Chris Anderson



